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MARCH 2025 

Tel: 01530 519473 Email: wpsoffice1@woodstone.leics.sch.uk Website: www.woodstoneprimary.co.uk 

  

WORLD BOOK DAY 2025 
On Thursday 6th March Woodstone went  
reading crazy to celebrate  
World Book Day 2025. Each class took part in  
activities aimed at developing a  
life long love of reading. Much of this newsletter is devoted to  
sharing some photos from the day.  
 

 

 
  

 

 

LOOK OUT FOR MORE 

PICTURES ON THE 

GALLERY PAGE OF THE 

WEBSITE 

LEFT – Mary Poppins x 3 made an appearance 
ABOVE – Cedar Class 
BELOW – Maple Class  
DIRECTLY BELOW – Some of our Birch Class 
RIGHT – Miss Knight & Miss Barnes with our 
Ash Class 



 
 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Anamae in 

our Birch 

Class 

created this 

book review 

about a 

book called 

Indigo Blue 

for World 

Book Day. 

Children 

created 

their own 

masks 

based on 

a book 

character.  

RED NOSE DAY 

FRIDAY 21st MARCH 
We are keeping Red Nose Day relatively simple this year. Children are welcome to  
come in their own clothes for a donation of £1. 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 DATES FOR THE DIARY 

Friday 21st March – Red Nose Day  

Friday 28th March – Chocolate Donation Day 

Friday 4th April – Chocolate Bingo 

Thursday 10th April – Woodstone’s Got Talent (5:30pm) 

Tuesday 22nd – Friday 25th April – Woody’s Easter Club  

Friday 9th May – Ash Class open morning  

Monday 12th May – Thursday 15th May – Key Stage 2 SATs week 

Tuesday 13th May – Acorn Class trip to Ash End Farm (all day) 

Wednesday 21st May – Maple Class trip to Leicester (all day) 

Friday 23rd May – Break for ½ term holiday (3:15pm) 

Monday 2nd June – Return to school (8:45am) 

Thursday 5th – Friday 6th June - Maple Class Sherwood residential 

Monday 9th June to Friday 13th – Year 1 Phonics screening check 

Wednesday 11th June – Area Athletics (pm) – Saffron Lane, Leicester 

Tuesday 17th June – Sports Day (am – KS2) (pm – Rec, Y1, Y2) 

Thursday 19th June – Rowan Class visit to Attenborough Arboretum (all day)  

Friday 20th June – PTA Colour Run  

Wednesday 2nd July – Pine Class visit to Creswell Crags (all day)  

Tuesday 8th July – Year 6 Play and Presentation Evening (6pm)  

Wednesday 9th July – Year 6 Leavers’ Disco (5:30pm) 

Thursday 10th July – Break for Summer Holiday 

 

 

 

These brave Year 6 children 

were invited to speak at the 

Ashby Rotary Junior Speak 

event. In front of a large 

audience they spoke about 

their pet dog, rugby, 

dancing, basketball and 

Vincent Van Gogh. It’s a real 

skill to be able to speak 

publicly and these children 

nailed it! 



 
 
 

 


